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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Naz Anno LOCALITÀ Tempo Dist. FUORI CLASS

F (14)
1 110 STAMPANONI Paola GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1985 BIGORIO 1:00:50.7 -
2 111 SABENA Francesca OCR TICINO ITA 1993 LUMINO 1:17:29.5 + 16:38.8
3 112 MARIANI Sarah ITA 1991 VALSOLDA 1:18:20.0 + 17:29.3
4 101 LOCARNINI Stefania GREINA TRAIL SUI 1989 OLIVONE 1:19:51.1 + 19:00.4
5 102 CARBONELL Ludovica SUI 1985 CLARO 1:20:27.8 + 19:37.1
6 113 RODONI Alessandra GREINA TRAIL SUI 1986 MALVAGLIA 1:25:03.1 + 24:12.4
7 114 GENINI Chiara OCR TICINO SUI 1994 CLARO 1:26:08.4 + 25:17.7
8 107 STIZ Julia USI SPORT SUI 1995 LUGANO 1:26:15.2 + 25:24.5
9 104 MASTRODICASA Ebrisa OCR TICINO ITA 1990 CLARO 1:27:01.0 + 26:10.3

10 109 FAXON Hilary USA 1989 GANDRIA 1:27:06.7 + 26:16.0
11 105 ZEHNDER Tamara SUI 1990 ZWINGEN 1:31:31.6 + 30:40.9
12 241 WOO Gin SUI 1988 MENDRISIO 1:32:19.5 + 31:28.8
13 108 STEINER Mckenzie SUI 1984 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:49:47.3 + 48:56.6
- 248 DOTTI Rachele PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI 1997 Cugnasco 01h12'36,6

F40 (16)
1 117 SERAFINI Susanna RC BELLINZONA ITA 1974 BELLINZONA 1:05:47.0 -
2 121 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1983 CUGNASCO 1:10:12.5 + 4:25.5
3 123 TUNESI Melanie X SUI 1976 GORDOLA 1:10:54.9 + 5:07.9
4 115 LEONARDI ORSO Leda GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1974 CAMIGNOLO 1:12:47.4 + 7:00.4
5 119 LUPATINI Monica CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1974 CUGNASCO 1:13:40.5 + 7:53.5
6 128 SOLARI Simona RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1977 OLIVONE 1:18:37.6 + 12:50.6
7 118 SCHOLZ Claudia RC BELLINZONA SUI 1976 LOSONE 1:23:56.5 + 18:09.5
8 131 RIZZI Daniela SUI 1980 SAVOSA 1:24:17.7 + 18:30.7
9 120 SCHOLZ Martina GREINA TRAIL SUI 1978 OLIVONE 1:26:32.7 + 20:45.7

10 116 CHIESA Aline GREINA TRAIL SUI 1976 BIASCA 1:27:02.2 + 21:15.2
11 127 CONZA Lisa SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1983 RIVERA 1:30:26.0 + 24:39.0
12 126 BORSARI Nathalie USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1981 CUREGLIA 1:32:15.4 + 26:28.4
13 122 CHIABERTO Letizia GREINA TRAIL SUI 1977 CLARO 1:38:26.7 + 32:39.7
14 124 AMADÒ Sarah BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1981 ODOGNO 1:40:14.7 + 34:27.7
15 129 MORANDI-MARGNI Martina SUI 1983 MEDEGLIA 1:45:41.8 + 39:54.8
16 130 EGLITE Zane LAT 1981 RIVERA 1:52:45.3 + 46:58.3

F50 (10)
1 140 BRAGAGNOLO Jeannette GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1971 S. ANTONINO 1:12:24.4 -
2 141 ZAMBONI AMARO Lara USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1970 BIGORIO 1:17:05.5 + 4:41.1
3 134 CAMPANA Alessia ALE SUI 1973 SALA CAPRIASCA 1:26:52.6 + 14:28.2
4 132 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V ITA 1967 SANGIANO 1:27:19.8 + 14:55.4
5 138 URSULA Beetschen SUI 1955 BELLINZONA 1:30:11.3 + 17:46.9
6 137 CAMPANA Graziana SUI 1967 CANOBBIO 1:32:27.0 + 20:02.6
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F50  (seguente)
7 133 BERNASCONI Eva BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1973 SAVOSA 1:35:03.3 + 22:38.9
8 136 LUNGHI Maya MTB BOBOTEAM SUI 1971 CASTIONE 1:35:30.1 + 23:05.7
9 139 BORGNA Angela SFG BIASCA SUI 1967 BIASCA 1:36:40.1 + 24:15.7

10 135 STOCKER Sylvia BOOM TRAIL SUI 1970 CASTAGNOLA 2:05:49.4 + 53:25.0

U20M (4)
1 145 OLIVA Jonas GAD DONGIO SUI 2006 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:04:08.1 -
2 143 FERACO Luca ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO ITA 2004 MASLIANICO 1:06:27.5 + 2:19.4
3 142 SALDARINI Danil CUS INSUBRIA ITA 2005 MOLTRASIO 1:10:17.6 + 6:09.5
4 144 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris GOV SUI 2008 AVEGNO 1:11:44.6 + 7:36.5

M20 (29)
1 171 DELORENZI Roberto DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI 1997 SIGIRINO 55:02.2 -
2 150 JURIETTI Gioele CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1995 CLARO 55:09.4 + 7.2
3 160 NANI Luca KEFORMA TEAM SUI 1993 S. ANTONINO 55:51.8 + 49.6
4 167 GNESA Stefano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1992 GORDOLA 56:34.2 + 1:32.0
5 166 FUMI Edoardo CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1991 CASTANEDA 58:47.5 + 3:45.3
6 158 FERRETTI Rocco OCR TICINO SUI 1996 MUZZANO 1:01:15.2 + 6:13.0
7 161 BARLOGGIO Damiano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1984 CUGNASCO 1:02:36.7 + 7:34.5
8 148 BRENTINI Vincent OCR TICINO SUI 1990 LUMINO 1:03:00.6 + 7:58.4
9 169 CAPRIROLI Matteo TEAM 3 PIZ SUI 1985 MESOCCO 1:05:36.9 + 10:34.7

10 162 SACCHI Joel GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1988 LODRINO 1:07:10.6 + 12:08.4
11 153 MAZZOCUT Leon OCR TICINO SUI 1998 CAMIGNOLO 1:08:15.2 + 13:13.0
12 164 DERRIEN Pierre FRA 1986 MORCOTE 1:08:51.2 + 13:49.0
13 175 GAI Alessandro RUNCARD ITA 1985 VARESE 1:09:36.9 + 14:34.7
14 168 DEVAUX Alain CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1993 AGARONE 1:11:42.5 + 16:40.3
15 170 GARCIA Alessandro ESP 1988 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1:12:09.1 + 17:06.9
16 149 FASANI Alex SUI 1984 MESOCCO 1:15:07.3 + 20:05.1
17 304 JUDE MILKAN Pravin - SUI 1991 MENDRISIO 1:17:47.5 + 22:45.3
18 155 BRUMANA Fabiano SUI 1993 BOSCO LUGANESE 1:20:15.1 + 25:12.9
19 156 BRUMANA Alessio SUI 1992 VERNATE 1:20:33.6 + 25:31.4
20 242 CHING Keith SUI 1986 MENDRISIO 1:21:03.0 + 26:00.8
21 172 TERRIBILINI Eric SUI 1997 VERGELETTO 1:21:33.1 + 26:30.9
22 173 BIONDO Guido INDIPENDENTE SUI 1991 LOSONE 1:25:55.4 + 30:53.2
23 174 CORDIER David SUI 1988 LUGANO 1:26:37.0 + 31:34.8
24 176 BERETTA Davide SUI 1986 AGNO 1:27:05.2 + 32:03.0
25 165 FEKRANE Malik SUI 1989 MASSAGNO 1:27:09.5 + 32:07.3
26 146 AMBROSETTI Flavio SUI 1989 RIVERA 1:30:52.0 + 35:49.8
27 147 USEL Jaco SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG. IV SUI 1986 BIOGGIO 1:31:19.6 + 36:17.4
28 302 FRANCHI Silvano OCR TICINO SUI 1991 ARBEDO 1:40:56.6 + 45:54.4
- 249 OEHEN Lukas GAB SUI 1986 LUMINO 55'06,2

M40 (21)
1 201 PAGNAMENTA Omar SP LOCARNESE SUI 1979 SORENGO 1:03:10.1 -
2 194 SCOTTI Samuele SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG IV SUI 1974 CURIO 1:05:02.4 + 1:52.3
3 178 MARZOLI Franco CAPANNA BROGOLDONE SUI 1979 ROSSA 1:05:39.9 + 2:29.8
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M40  (seguente)
4 200 MONGA Luigi BAR PUB LUI SUI 1975 CARLAZZO 1:05:52.9 + 2:42.8
5 197 GYSIN Sebastiano GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1983 ROVIO 1:07:34.9 + 4:24.8
6 185 MALNATI Andrea OCR TICINO SUI 1977 MEZZOVICO 1:08:04.0 + 4:53.9
7 202 OLIVA Loris TEAM FAMILY RUN SUI 1975 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:09:58.2 + 6:48.1
8 203 CAVIEZEL Reto SUI 1980 ERLINSBACH 1:11:27.6 + 8:17.5
9 199 FRANCHI Davide MISSULTEAM COMO ITA 1977 UGGIATE TREVANO 1:16:10.8 + 13:00.7

10 196 GENERELLI Angelo GOV SUI 1975 GORDEVIO 1:18:06.6 + 14:56.5
11 198 LANINI Michael GOV SUI 1980 TEGNA 1:19:49.0 + 16:38.9
12 192 STEINER Matteo SUI 1981 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:21:05.8 + 17:55.7
13 180 PARACHINI Nicola GPS DELLE CIME SUI 1982 MESOCCO 1:22:12.2 + 19:02.1
14 193 LALOLI Fabio SUI 1977 GORDOLA 1:23:35.3 + 20:25.2
15 195 LUNINI Matteo SUI 1982 GIUBIASCO 1:23:50.8 + 20:40.7
16 182 SCHNEIDER Sander SUI 1979 CUREGLIA 1:26:25.7 + 23:15.6
17 184 CARBONELL Samuel - SUI 1977 CLARO 1:28:06.9 + 24:56.8
18 177 RIFUGGIO Luca SUI 1980 CUREGLIA 1:29:33.7 + 26:23.6
19 191 MANINI Antonio SUI 1977 VACALLO 1:32:44.2 + 29:34.1
20 190 CALÀ Davide MÖVAT SUI 1975 BELLINZONA 1:43:24.3 + 40:14.2
- 247 GEMPERLE Serafino TRI TEAM TICINO SUI 1976 S. VITTORE 01h06'03,9

M50 (22)
1 209 MERONI Alberto RC BELLINZONA SUI 1970 BELLINZONA 1:01:30.8 -
2 245 CEREGHETTI Willy DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1968 BELLINZONA 1:07:03.8 + 5:33.0
3 217 GRANDI Maurizio US LANZO INTELVI ITA 1971 COMO 1:10:00.9 + 8:30.1
4 220 GIANINAZZI Curzio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1968 PIANEZZO 1:11:37.6 + 10:06.8
5 223 SCACCHI Giancarlo TEAM BIKE TICINO SUI 1967 BEDIGLIORA 1:13:56.1 + 12:25.3
6 215 CRIVELLI Elio OCR TICINO SUI 1965 RIVERA 1:14:54.4 + 13:23.6
7 211 FRANCHINI Alberto FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE ASM 1964 SORENGO 1:14:59.8 + 13:29.0
8 227 CAZZIA Mirco BAR PUB LUI ITA 1970 S. BART. VAL CAVARGNA 1:15:12.9 + 13:42.1
9 213 MAZZOLINI Giulio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1964 GRONO 1:15:57.5 + 14:26.7

10 225 ALIESCH André ALPINRUNNER SUI 1968 MASTRILS 1:16:19.5 + 14:48.7
11 210 FUSCHETTO Carmine MOESA RUNNERS SUI 1965 ROVEREDO GR 1:16:53.6 + 15:22.8
12 208 OBERTI Marco SUI 1964 BIASCA 1:18:30.7 + 16:59.9
13 207 VALLEGRO Ivano ITA 1964 RONAGO 1:20:08.2 + 18:37.4
14 226 DE GIOANNINI Alberto ITA 1973 LUGANO 1:20:51.6 + 19:20.8
15 218 TERRIBILINI Simone GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 GIUBIASCO 1:23:16.0 + 21:45.2
16 221 ZANNONI Marco RAPELLI MULTISPORT SUI 1969 MORBIO SUPERIORE 1:32:37.4 + 31:06.6
17 206 BERETTA Adriano SP LOCARNESE SUI 1970 ARCEGNO 1:33:23.7 + 31:52.9
18 219 CANONICA Lauro SUI 1965 MAGLIASO 1:35:57.5 + 34:26.7
19 222 MARABESE Davide SUI 1971 PORZA 1:37:35.2 + 36:04.4
20 205 REINHART Alessandro GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 CLARO 1:38:22.3 + 36:51.5
21 212 ROSSETTI Massimo GREINA TRAIL SUI 1965 CLARO 1:38:26.2 + 36:55.4
22 216 WENNING Thomas WWW.LAUFHOCHZEIT.DE GER 1966 WALTROP 2:19:45.2 + 1:18:14.4

SAM MASSAGNO
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M60 (10)
1 238 FERRETTI Remo O-92 SUI 1961 CAMORINO 1:11:55.4 -
2 235 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA 1962 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1:16:46.7 + 4:51.3
3 228 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V ITA 1956 SANGIANO 1:23:27.5 + 11:32.1
4 234 BRUSORIO Claudio SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 LODRINO 1:25:28.5 + 13:33.1
5 229 BEZ Roberto ITA 1961 MILANO 1:26:28.1 + 14:32.7
6 231 COPPOLA Antonio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1963 CLARO 1:27:31.0 + 15:35.6
7 230 MADDALENA Andrea - SUI 1963 LIGORNETTO 1:32:58.9 + 21:03.5
8 237 BRUMANA Dario SUI 1963 VERNATE 1:35:59.3 + 24:03.9
9 232 PASTA Claudio FIGINO RUNNER SUI 1960 FIGINO 1:38:20.0 + 26:24.6

10 239 DATTRINO Sergio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1947 GORDUNO 1:39:14.9 + 27:19.5

Donne (DTD) (2)
1 152 ANDREETTA Liala DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1961 BELLINZONA 1:29:17.9 -
2 301 MONIGHETTI Guia DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1983 SEMENTINA 1:30:47.8 + 1:29.9

Uomini (DTU) (5)
1 154 DE MARIA Davide A.S.D. DOG TRAIL CANICROSS LECCHESE ITA 1981 TREMEZZINA 1:01:15.5 -
2 306 POZZI Daniele DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1978 RIVA SAN VITALE 1:03:41.6 + 2:26.1
3 305 GATTI Paolo DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1986 RIVERA 1:18:31.3 + 17:15.8
- 303 ELIA Nicora DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1989 Cevio 01h12'41,9
- 246 MINOTTI Alessandro MOROBBIA TRAIL SUI 1986 GIUBIASCO 01h24'27,3

Partiti: 7 | Classificati: 5
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Femminile (40)
1 110 STAMPANONI Paola GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1985 BIGORIO 1:00:50.7
2 117 SERAFINI Susanna RC BELLINZONA ITA 1974 BELLINZONA 1:05:47.0
3 121 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1983 CUGNASCO 1:10:12.5
4 123 TUNESI Melanie X SUI 1976 GORDOLA 1:10:54.9
5 140 BRAGAGNOLO Jeannette GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1971 S. ANTONINO 1:12:24.4
6 115 LEONARDI ORSO Leda GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1974 CAMIGNOLO 1:12:47.4
7 119 LUPATINI Monica CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1974 CUGNASCO 1:13:40.5
8 141 ZAMBONI AMARO Lara USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1970 BIGORIO 1:17:05.5
9 111 SABENA Francesca OCR TICINO ITA 1993 LUMINO 1:17:29.5

10 112 MARIANI Sarah ITA 1991 VALSOLDA 1:18:20.0
11 128 SOLARI Simona RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1977 OLIVONE 1:18:37.6
12 101 LOCARNINI Stefania GREINA TRAIL SUI 1989 OLIVONE 1:19:51.1
13 102 CARBONELL Ludovica SUI 1985 CLARO 1:20:27.8
14 118 SCHOLZ Claudia RC BELLINZONA SUI 1976 LOSONE 1:23:56.5
15 131 RIZZI Daniela SUI 1980 SAVOSA 1:24:17.7
16 113 RODONI Alessandra GREINA TRAIL SUI 1986 MALVAGLIA 1:25:03.1
17 114 GENINI Chiara OCR TICINO SUI 1994 CLARO 1:26:08.4
18 107 STIZ Julia USI SPORT SUI 1995 LUGANO 1:26:15.2
19 120 SCHOLZ Martina GREINA TRAIL SUI 1978 OLIVONE 1:26:32.7
20 134 CAMPANA Alessia ALE SUI 1973 SALA CAPRIASCA 1:26:52.6
21 104 MASTRODICASA Ebrisa OCR TICINO ITA 1990 CLARO 1:27:01.0
22 116 CHIESA Aline GREINA TRAIL SUI 1976 BIASCA 1:27:02.2
23 109 FAXON Hilary USA 1989 GANDRIA 1:27:06.7
24 132 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V ITA 1967 SANGIANO 1:27:19.8
25 138 URSULA Beetschen SUI 1955 BELLINZONA 1:30:11.3
26 127 CONZA Lisa SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1983 RIVERA 1:30:26.0
27 105 ZEHNDER Tamara SUI 1990 ZWINGEN 1:31:31.6
28 126 BORSARI Nathalie USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1981 CUREGLIA 1:32:15.4
29 241 WOO Gin SUI 1988 MENDRISIO 1:32:19.5
30 137 CAMPANA Graziana SUI 1967 CANOBBIO 1:32:27.0
31 133 BERNASCONI Eva BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1973 SAVOSA 1:35:03.3
32 136 LUNGHI Maya MTB BOBOTEAM SUI 1971 CASTIONE 1:35:30.1
33 139 BORGNA Angela SFG BIASCA SUI 1967 BIASCA 1:36:40.1
34 122 CHIABERTO Letizia GREINA TRAIL SUI 1977 CLARO 1:38:26.7
35 124 AMADÒ Sarah BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1981 ODOGNO 1:40:14.7
36 129 MORANDI-MARGNI Martina SUI 1983 MEDEGLIA 1:45:41.8
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Femminile  (seguente)
37 108 STEINER Mckenzie SUI 1984 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:49:47.3
38 130 EGLITE Zane LAT 1981 RIVERA 1:52:45.3
39 135 STOCKER Sylvia BOOM TRAIL SUI 1970 CASTAGNOLA 2:05:49.4
- 248 DOTTI Rachele PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI 1997 Cugnasco 01h12'36,6

Maschile (86)
1 171 DELORENZI Roberto DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI 1997 SIGIRINO 55:02.2
2 150 JURIETTI Gioele CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1995 CLARO 55:09.4
3 160 NANI Luca KEFORMA TEAM SUI 1993 S. ANTONINO 55:51.8
4 167 GNESA Stefano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1992 GORDOLA 56:34.2
5 166 FUMI Edoardo CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1991 CASTANEDA 58:47.5
6 158 FERRETTI Rocco OCR TICINO SUI 1996 MUZZANO 1:01:15.2
7 209 MERONI Alberto RC BELLINZONA SUI 1970 BELLINZONA 1:01:30.8
8 161 BARLOGGIO Damiano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1984 CUGNASCO 1:02:36.7
9 148 BRENTINI Vincent OCR TICINO SUI 1990 LUMINO 1:03:00.6

10 201 PAGNAMENTA Omar SP LOCARNESE SUI 1979 SORENGO 1:03:10.1
11 145 OLIVA Jonas GAD DONGIO SUI 2006 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:04:08.1
12 194 SCOTTI Samuele SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG IV SUI 1974 CURIO 1:05:02.4
13 169 CAPRIROLI Matteo TEAM 3 PIZ SUI 1985 MESOCCO 1:05:36.9
14 178 MARZOLI Franco CAPANNA BROGOLDONE SUI 1979 ROSSA 1:05:39.9
15 200 MONGA Luigi BAR PUB LUI SUI 1975 CARLAZZO 1:05:52.9
16 143 FERACO Luca ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO ITA 2004 MASLIANICO 1:06:27.5
17 245 CEREGHETTI Willy DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1968 BELLINZONA 1:07:03.8
18 162 SACCHI Joel GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1988 LODRINO 1:07:10.6
19 197 GYSIN Sebastiano GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1983 ROVIO 1:07:34.9
20 185 MALNATI Andrea OCR TICINO SUI 1977 MEZZOVICO 1:08:04.0
21 153 MAZZOCUT Leon OCR TICINO SUI 1998 CAMIGNOLO 1:08:15.2
22 164 DERRIEN Pierre FRA 1986 MORCOTE 1:08:51.2
23 175 GAI Alessandro RUNCARD ITA 1985 VARESE 1:09:36.9
24 202 OLIVA Loris TEAM FAMILY RUN SUI 1975 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:09:58.2
25 217 GRANDI Maurizio US LANZO INTELVI ITA 1971 COMO 1:10:00.9
26 142 SALDARINI Danil CUS INSUBRIA ITA 2005 MOLTRASIO 1:10:17.6
27 203 CAVIEZEL Reto SUI 1980 ERLINSBACH 1:11:27.6
28 220 GIANINAZZI Curzio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1968 PIANEZZO 1:11:37.6
29 168 DEVAUX Alain CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1993 AGARONE 1:11:42.5
30 144 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris GOV SUI 2008 AVEGNO 1:11:44.6
31 238 FERRETTI Remo O-92 SUI 1961 CAMORINO 1:11:55.4
32 170 GARCIA Alessandro ESP 1988 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1:12:09.1
33 223 SCACCHI Giancarlo TEAM BIKE TICINO SUI 1967 BEDIGLIORA 1:13:56.1
34 215 CRIVELLI Elio OCR TICINO SUI 1965 RIVERA 1:14:54.4
35 211 FRANCHINI Alberto FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE ASM 1964 SORENGO 1:14:59.8
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Maschile  (seguente)
36 149 FASANI Alex SUI 1984 MESOCCO 1:15:07.3
37 227 CAZZIA Mirco BAR PUB LUI ITA 1970 S. BART. VAL CAVARGNA 1:15:12.9
38 213 MAZZOLINI Giulio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1964 GRONO 1:15:57.5
39 199 FRANCHI Davide MISSULTEAM COMO ITA 1977 UGGIATE TREVANO 1:16:10.8
40 225 ALIESCH André ALPINRUNNER SUI 1968 MASTRILS 1:16:19.5
41 235 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA 1962 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1:16:46.7
42 210 FUSCHETTO Carmine MOESA RUNNERS SUI 1965 ROVEREDO GR 1:16:53.6
43 304 JUDE MILKAN Pravin - SUI 1991 MENDRISIO 1:17:47.5
44 196 GENERELLI Angelo GOV SUI 1975 GORDEVIO 1:18:06.6
45 208 OBERTI Marco SUI 1964 BIASCA 1:18:30.7
46 198 LANINI Michael GOV SUI 1980 TEGNA 1:19:49.0
47 207 VALLEGRO Ivano ITA 1964 RONAGO 1:20:08.2
48 155 BRUMANA Fabiano SUI 1993 BOSCO LUGANESE 1:20:15.1
49 156 BRUMANA Alessio SUI 1992 VERNATE 1:20:33.6
50 226 DE GIOANNINI Alberto ITA 1973 LUGANO 1:20:51.6
51 242 CHING Keith SUI 1986 MENDRISIO 1:21:03.0
52 192 STEINER Matteo SUI 1981 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:21:05.8
53 172 TERRIBILINI Eric SUI 1997 VERGELETTO 1:21:33.1
54 180 PARACHINI Nicola GPS DELLE CIME SUI 1982 MESOCCO 1:22:12.2
55 218 TERRIBILINI Simone GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 GIUBIASCO 1:23:16.0
56 228 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V ITA 1956 SANGIANO 1:23:27.5
57 193 LALOLI Fabio SUI 1977 GORDOLA 1:23:35.3
58 195 LUNINI Matteo SUI 1982 GIUBIASCO 1:23:50.8
59 234 BRUSORIO Claudio SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 LODRINO 1:25:28.5
60 173 BIONDO Guido INDIPENDENTE SUI 1991 LOSONE 1:25:55.4
61 182 SCHNEIDER Sander SUI 1979 CUREGLIA 1:26:25.7
62 229 BEZ Roberto ITA 1961 MILANO 1:26:28.1
63 174 CORDIER David SUI 1988 LUGANO 1:26:37.0
64 176 BERETTA Davide SUI 1986 AGNO 1:27:05.2
65 165 FEKRANE Malik SUI 1989 MASSAGNO 1:27:09.5
66 231 COPPOLA Antonio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1963 CLARO 1:27:31.0
67 184 CARBONELL Samuel - SUI 1977 CLARO 1:28:06.9
68 177 RIFUGGIO Luca SUI 1980 CUREGLIA 1:29:33.7
69 146 AMBROSETTI Flavio SUI 1989 RIVERA 1:30:52.0
70 147 USEL Jaco SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG. IV SUI 1986 BIOGGIO 1:31:19.6
71 221 ZANNONI Marco RAPELLI MULTISPORT SUI 1969 MORBIO SUPERIORE 1:32:37.4
72 191 MANINI Antonio SUI 1977 VACALLO 1:32:44.2
73 230 MADDALENA Andrea - SUI 1963 LIGORNETTO 1:32:58.9
74 206 BERETTA Adriano SP LOCARNESE SUI 1970 ARCEGNO 1:33:23.7
75 219 CANONICA Lauro SUI 1965 MAGLIASO 1:35:57.5
76 237 BRUMANA Dario SUI 1963 VERNATE 1:35:59.3

SAM MASSAGNO
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Maschile  (seguente)
77 222 MARABESE Davide SUI 1971 PORZA 1:37:35.2
78 232 PASTA Claudio FIGINO RUNNER SUI 1960 FIGINO 1:38:20.0
79 205 REINHART Alessandro GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 CLARO 1:38:22.3
80 212 ROSSETTI Massimo GREINA TRAIL SUI 1965 CLARO 1:38:26.2
81 239 DATTRINO Sergio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1947 GORDUNO 1:39:14.9
82 302 FRANCHI Silvano OCR TICINO SUI 1991 ARBEDO 1:40:56.6
83 190 CALÀ Davide MÖVAT SUI 1975 BELLINZONA 1:43:24.3
84 216 WENNING Thomas WWW.LAUFHOCHZEIT.DE GER 1966 WALTROP 2:19:45.2
- 249 OEHEN Lukas GAB SUI 1986 LUMINO 55'06,2
- 247 GEMPERLE Serafino TRI TEAM TICINO SUI 1976 S. VITTORE 01h06'03,9

Partiti: 126 | Classificati: 123 | DNS - Non partiti: 22
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<50F (30)
1 110 STAMPANONI Paola GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1985 BIGORIO 1:00:50.7 -
2 117 SERAFINI Susanna RC BELLINZONA ITA 1974 BELLINZONA 1:05:47.0 + 4:56.3
3 121 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1983 CUGNASCO 1:10:12.5 + 9:21.8
4 123 TUNESI Melanie X SUI 1976 GORDOLA 1:10:54.9 + 10:04.2
5 115 LEONARDI ORSO Leda GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1974 CAMIGNOLO 1:12:47.4 + 11:56.7
6 119 LUPATINI Monica CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1974 CUGNASCO 1:13:40.5 + 12:49.8
7 111 SABENA Francesca OCR TICINO ITA 1993 LUMINO 1:17:29.5 + 16:38.8
8 112 MARIANI Sarah ITA 1991 VALSOLDA 1:18:20.0 + 17:29.3
9 128 SOLARI Simona RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1977 OLIVONE 1:18:37.6 + 17:46.9

10 101 LOCARNINI Stefania GREINA TRAIL SUI 1989 OLIVONE 1:19:51.1 + 19:00.4
11 102 CARBONELL Ludovica SUI 1985 CLARO 1:20:27.8 + 19:37.1
12 118 SCHOLZ Claudia RC BELLINZONA SUI 1976 LOSONE 1:23:56.5 + 23:05.8
13 131 RIZZI Daniela SUI 1980 SAVOSA 1:24:17.7 + 23:27.0
14 113 RODONI Alessandra GREINA TRAIL SUI 1986 MALVAGLIA 1:25:03.1 + 24:12.4
15 114 GENINI Chiara OCR TICINO SUI 1994 CLARO 1:26:08.4 + 25:17.7
16 107 STIZ Julia USI SPORT SUI 1995 LUGANO 1:26:15.2 + 25:24.5
17 120 SCHOLZ Martina GREINA TRAIL SUI 1978 OLIVONE 1:26:32.7 + 25:42.0
18 104 MASTRODICASA Ebrisa OCR TICINO ITA 1990 CLARO 1:27:01.0 + 26:10.3
19 116 CHIESA Aline GREINA TRAIL SUI 1976 BIASCA 1:27:02.2 + 26:11.5
20 109 FAXON Hilary USA 1989 GANDRIA 1:27:06.7 + 26:16.0
21 127 CONZA Lisa SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1983 RIVERA 1:30:26.0 + 29:35.3
22 105 ZEHNDER Tamara SUI 1990 ZWINGEN 1:31:31.6 + 30:40.9
23 126 BORSARI Nathalie USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1981 CUREGLIA 1:32:15.4 + 31:24.7
24 241 WOO Gin SUI 1988 MENDRISIO 1:32:19.5 + 31:28.8
25 122 CHIABERTO Letizia GREINA TRAIL SUI 1977 CLARO 1:38:26.7 + 37:36.0
26 124 AMADÒ Sarah BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1981 ODOGNO 1:40:14.7 + 39:24.0
27 129 MORANDI-MARGNI Martina SUI 1983 MEDEGLIA 1:45:41.8 + 44:51.1
28 108 STEINER Mckenzie SUI 1984 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:49:47.3 + 48:56.6
29 130 EGLITE Zane LAT 1981 RIVERA 1:52:45.3 + 51:54.6
- 248 DOTTI Rachele PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI 1997 Cugnasco 01h12'36,6

F50+ (10)
1 140 BRAGAGNOLO Jeannette GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1971 S. ANTONINO 1:12:24.4 -
2 141 ZAMBONI AMARO Lara USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1970 BIGORIO 1:17:05.5 + 4:41.1
3 134 CAMPANA Alessia ALE SUI 1973 SALA CAPRIASCA 1:26:52.6 + 14:28.2
4 132 BELLORINI Ombretta ATLETICA 3V ITA 1967 SANGIANO 1:27:19.8 + 14:55.4
5 138 URSULA Beetschen SUI 1955 BELLINZONA 1:30:11.3 + 17:46.9
6 137 CAMPANA Graziana SUI 1967 CANOBBIO 1:32:27.0 + 20:02.6
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F50+  (seguente)
7 133 BERNASCONI Eva BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1973 SAVOSA 1:35:03.3 + 22:38.9
8 136 LUNGHI Maya MTB BOBOTEAM SUI 1971 CASTIONE 1:35:30.1 + 23:05.7
9 139 BORGNA Angela SFG BIASCA SUI 1967 BIASCA 1:36:40.1 + 24:15.7

10 135 STOCKER Sylvia BOOM TRAIL SUI 1970 CASTAGNOLA 2:05:49.4 + 53:25.0

<50M (54)
1 171 DELORENZI Roberto DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI 1997 SIGIRINO 55:02.2 -
2 150 JURIETTI Gioele CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1995 CLARO 55:09.4 + 7.2
3 160 NANI Luca KEFORMA TEAM SUI 1993 S. ANTONINO 55:51.8 + 49.6
4 167 GNESA Stefano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1992 GORDOLA 56:34.2 + 1:32.0
5 166 FUMI Edoardo CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1991 CASTANEDA 58:47.5 + 3:45.3
6 158 FERRETTI Rocco OCR TICINO SUI 1996 MUZZANO 1:01:15.2 + 6:13.0
7 161 BARLOGGIO Damiano CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1984 CUGNASCO 1:02:36.7 + 7:34.5
8 148 BRENTINI Vincent OCR TICINO SUI 1990 LUMINO 1:03:00.6 + 7:58.4
9 201 PAGNAMENTA Omar SP LOCARNESE SUI 1979 SORENGO 1:03:10.1 + 8:07.9

10 145 OLIVA Jonas GAD DONGIO SUI 2006 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:04:08.1 + 9:05.9
11 194 SCOTTI Samuele SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG IV SUI 1974 CURIO 1:05:02.4 + 10:00.2
12 169 CAPRIROLI Matteo TEAM 3 PIZ SUI 1985 MESOCCO 1:05:36.9 + 10:34.7
13 178 MARZOLI Franco CAPANNA BROGOLDONE SUI 1979 ROSSA 1:05:39.9 + 10:37.7
14 200 MONGA Luigi BAR PUB LUI SUI 1975 CARLAZZO 1:05:52.9 + 10:50.7
15 143 FERACO Luca ATLETICA MENDRISIOTTO ITA 2004 MASLIANICO 1:06:27.5 + 11:25.3
16 162 SACCHI Joel GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1988 LODRINO 1:07:10.6 + 12:08.4
17 197 GYSIN Sebastiano GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1983 ROVIO 1:07:34.9 + 12:32.7
18 185 MALNATI Andrea OCR TICINO SUI 1977 MEZZOVICO 1:08:04.0 + 13:01.8
19 153 MAZZOCUT Leon OCR TICINO SUI 1998 CAMIGNOLO 1:08:15.2 + 13:13.0
20 164 DERRIEN Pierre FRA 1986 MORCOTE 1:08:51.2 + 13:49.0
21 175 GAI Alessandro RUNCARD ITA 1985 VARESE 1:09:36.9 + 14:34.7
22 202 OLIVA Loris TEAM FAMILY RUN SUI 1975 MOTTO-BLENIO 1:09:58.2 + 14:56.0
23 142 SALDARINI Danil CUS INSUBRIA ITA 2005 MOLTRASIO 1:10:17.6 + 15:15.4
24 203 CAVIEZEL Reto SUI 1980 ERLINSBACH 1:11:27.6 + 16:25.4
25 168 DEVAUX Alain CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1993 AGARONE 1:11:42.5 + 16:40.3
26 144 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris GOV SUI 2008 AVEGNO 1:11:44.6 + 16:42.4
27 170 GARCIA Alessandro ESP 1988 CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1:12:09.1 + 17:06.9
28 149 FASANI Alex SUI 1984 MESOCCO 1:15:07.3 + 20:05.1
29 199 FRANCHI Davide MISSULTEAM COMO ITA 1977 UGGIATE TREVANO 1:16:10.8 + 21:08.6
30 304 JUDE MILKAN Pravin - SUI 1991 MENDRISIO 1:17:47.5 + 22:45.3
31 196 GENERELLI Angelo GOV SUI 1975 GORDEVIO 1:18:06.6 + 23:04.4
32 198 LANINI Michael GOV SUI 1980 TEGNA 1:19:49.0 + 24:46.8
33 155 BRUMANA Fabiano SUI 1993 BOSCO LUGANESE 1:20:15.1 + 25:12.9
34 156 BRUMANA Alessio SUI 1992 VERNATE 1:20:33.6 + 25:31.4
35 242 CHING Keith SUI 1986 MENDRISIO 1:21:03.0 + 26:00.8
36 192 STEINER Matteo SUI 1981 PONTE CAPRIASCA 1:21:05.8 + 26:03.6
37 172 TERRIBILINI Eric SUI 1997 VERGELETTO 1:21:33.1 + 26:30.9
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<50M  (seguente)
38 180 PARACHINI Nicola GPS DELLE CIME SUI 1982 MESOCCO 1:22:12.2 + 27:10.0
39 193 LALOLI Fabio SUI 1977 GORDOLA 1:23:35.3 + 28:33.1
40 195 LUNINI Matteo SUI 1982 GIUBIASCO 1:23:50.8 + 28:48.6
41 173 BIONDO Guido INDIPENDENTE SUI 1991 LOSONE 1:25:55.4 + 30:53.2
42 182 SCHNEIDER Sander SUI 1979 CUREGLIA 1:26:25.7 + 31:23.5
43 174 CORDIER David SUI 1988 LUGANO 1:26:37.0 + 31:34.8
44 176 BERETTA Davide SUI 1986 AGNO 1:27:05.2 + 32:03.0
45 165 FEKRANE Malik SUI 1989 MASSAGNO 1:27:09.5 + 32:07.3
46 184 CARBONELL Samuel - SUI 1977 CLARO 1:28:06.9 + 33:04.7
47 177 RIFUGGIO Luca SUI 1980 CUREGLIA 1:29:33.7 + 34:31.5
48 146 AMBROSETTI Flavio SUI 1989 RIVERA 1:30:52.0 + 35:49.8
49 147 USEL Jaco SOCIETÀ SPORTIVA CGCF REG. IV SUI 1986 BIOGGIO 1:31:19.6 + 36:17.4
50 191 MANINI Antonio SUI 1977 VACALLO 1:32:44.2 + 37:42.0
51 302 FRANCHI Silvano OCR TICINO SUI 1991 ARBEDO 1:40:56.6 + 45:54.4
52 190 CALÀ Davide MÖVAT SUI 1975 BELLINZONA 1:43:24.3 + 48:22.1
- 249 OEHEN Lukas GAB SUI 1986 LUMINO 55'06,2
- 247 GEMPERLE Serafino TRI TEAM TICINO SUI 1976 S. VITTORE 01h06'03,9

M50+ (32)
1 209 MERONI Alberto RC BELLINZONA SUI 1970 BELLINZONA 1:01:30.8 -
2 245 CEREGHETTI Willy DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SUI 1968 BELLINZONA 1:07:03.8 + 5:33.0
3 217 GRANDI Maurizio US LANZO INTELVI ITA 1971 COMO 1:10:00.9 + 8:30.1
4 220 GIANINAZZI Curzio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1968 PIANEZZO 1:11:37.6 + 10:06.8
5 238 FERRETTI Remo O-92 SUI 1961 CAMORINO 1:11:55.4 + 10:24.6
6 223 SCACCHI Giancarlo TEAM BIKE TICINO SUI 1967 BEDIGLIORA 1:13:56.1 + 12:25.3
7 215 CRIVELLI Elio OCR TICINO SUI 1965 RIVERA 1:14:54.4 + 13:23.6
8 211 FRANCHINI Alberto FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE ASM 1964 SORENGO 1:14:59.8 + 13:29.0
9 227 CAZZIA Mirco BAR PUB LUI ITA 1970 S. BART. VAL CAVARGNA 1:15:12.9 + 13:42.1

10 213 MAZZOLINI Giulio PURSCEI SELVADIGH SUI 1964 GRONO 1:15:57.5 + 14:26.7
11 225 ALIESCH André ALPINRUNNER SUI 1968 MASTRILS 1:16:19.5 + 14:48.7
12 235 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA 1962 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1:16:46.7 + 15:15.9
13 210 FUSCHETTO Carmine MOESA RUNNERS SUI 1965 ROVEREDO GR 1:16:53.6 + 15:22.8
14 208 OBERTI Marco SUI 1964 BIASCA 1:18:30.7 + 16:59.9
15 207 VALLEGRO Ivano ITA 1964 RONAGO 1:20:08.2 + 18:37.4
16 226 DE GIOANNINI Alberto ITA 1973 LUGANO 1:20:51.6 + 19:20.8
17 218 TERRIBILINI Simone GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 GIUBIASCO 1:23:16.0 + 21:45.2
18 228 CIRESA Vittorio ATLETICA 3V ITA 1956 SANGIANO 1:23:27.5 + 21:56.7
19 234 BRUSORIO Claudio SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 LODRINO 1:25:28.5 + 23:57.7
20 229 BEZ Roberto ITA 1961 MILANO 1:26:28.1 + 24:57.3
21 231 COPPOLA Antonio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1963 CLARO 1:27:31.0 + 26:00.2
22 221 ZANNONI Marco RAPELLI MULTISPORT SUI 1969 MORBIO SUPERIORE 1:32:37.4 + 31:06.6
23 230 MADDALENA Andrea - SUI 1963 LIGORNETTO 1:32:58.9 + 31:28.1
24 206 BERETTA Adriano SP LOCARNESE SUI 1970 ARCEGNO 1:33:23.7 + 31:52.9

SAM MASSAGNO
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M50+  (seguente)
25 219 CANONICA Lauro SUI 1965 MAGLIASO 1:35:57.5 + 34:26.7
26 237 BRUMANA Dario SUI 1963 VERNATE 1:35:59.3 + 34:28.5
27 222 MARABESE Davide SUI 1971 PORZA 1:37:35.2 + 36:04.4
28 232 PASTA Claudio FIGINO RUNNER SUI 1960 FIGINO 1:38:20.0 + 36:49.2
29 205 REINHART Alessandro GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1969 CLARO 1:38:22.3 + 36:51.5
30 212 ROSSETTI Massimo GREINA TRAIL SUI 1965 CLARO 1:38:26.2 + 36:55.4
31 239 DATTRINO Sergio RC BELLINZONA SUI 1947 GORDUNO 1:39:14.9 + 37:44.1
32 216 WENNING Thomas WWW.LAUFHOCHZEIT.DE GER 1966 WALTROP 2:19:45.2 + 1:18:14.4

Partiti: 126 | Classificati: 123 | DNS - Non partiti: 22




